# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sun-Pine Corporation		06/14/2004	CORPORATION: MISSISSIPPI

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Terrific! Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 650	
City:	Canton	
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI	
Postal Code:	39046	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSISSIPPI	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 78118432		TERRIFIK

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)243-6410

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7032436333 Email: dall@mwzb.com Correspondent Name: Jeffrey R. Cohen

Address Line 1: Millen White Zelano & Branigan Address Line 2: 2200 Clarendon Blvd., Suite 1400 Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SUN-17T

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Maureen L. Dall

Total Attachments: 1

source=new assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002875 FRAME: 0142

900009185

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Sun-Pine Corporation ("Assignor") whose address is 331 West Jasper Street, P.O. Box 287, Brandon, Mississippi 39042 intends to use the mark TERRIFIC in interstate commerce and has filed an application with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (Serial No. 78118432) based on a bona fide intent to use the mark in commerce, but has not yet filed an allegation of use, and

Whereas, Terrific! Products, Inc. ("Assignee"), whose address is P.O. Box 650, Canton, Mississippi 39046, is desirous of acquiring the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 USC Section 1060,

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the said mark and the above-identified application for registration of said mark as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by LOSS Section 1060.

Authorized Officer Sun-Pine Corporation

Ken Courtney/President

Typed Name

June 14, 2004

Date

子の大学を変える

RECORDED: 06/16/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002875 FRAME: 0143